
Sides
WAFFLE FRIESWAFFLE FRIES

SWEET POTATO FRIES (SWEET POTATO FRIES (++ $1) $1)

KETTLE CHIPSKETTLE CHIPS

TOTSTOTS

SALADSALAD

CHIPS & DIP  $6.95CHIPS & DIP  $6.95
The ultimate lead-off  of tortilla chips

with a choice of salsa or queso.

BREADED PICKLES  $7.95BREADED PICKLES  $7.95
Served with spicy ranch.

CHEESE CURDS  $7.95CHEESE CURDS  $7.95
Breaded white cheddar curds served with ranch.

4-CHEESE RAVIOLI  $7.254-CHEESE RAVIOLI  $7.25
Ricotta, mozzarella, romano, and asiago cheese-

fi lled breaded raviolis. Served with marinara

WAFFLE FRIES  $5.95WAFFLE FRIES  $5.95

BAVARIAN PRETZELBAVARIAN PRETZEL BITES  $7.25 BITES  $7.25
Served with white cheese sauce.

POTSTICKERS  $8.25POTSTICKERS  $8.25
Fried dumplings fi lled with chicken, cabbage, 

onion, soy sauce and garlic. Served with Thai sauce.

SOUTHWEST TORNADOS  $8.25SOUTHWEST TORNADOS  $8.25
Chicken, veggies and cheese wrapped in a 

crunchy shell. Served with spicy ranch.

SPINACH ARTICHOKE DIP  $9.95SPINACH ARTICHOKE DIP  $9.95
Strengthen your backhand with spinach 
artichoke dip. Served with tortilla chips.

STARTERSSTARTERS

NACHOSNACHOS
CHEESESTEAK NACHOS $16.95CHEESESTEAK NACHOS $16.95

Yo Adrian, this nacho is a knockout! Tortilla chips, 
white cheese sauce, shredded sirloin, four cheese 
blend, sautéed red peppers, onions, green peppers 

and a side of jalapeño cream cheese.

STADIUM NACHOS $14.95STADIUM NACHOS $14.95
It’s Gameday! Tortilla chips covered in queso, 
seasoned beef, black olives, lettuce, tomatoes 

and jalapeños. Served with salsa and sour cream.

BRISKET NACHOS $16.95BRISKET NACHOS $16.95
Cowboy up! Smoked beef brisket with Ol’ West BBQ 

Sauce, green onion, banana peppers and cheddar jack 
cheese. Served on wonton chips.

BUFFALO CHICKEN NACHOS $14.95BUFFALO CHICKEN NACHOS $14.95
Don’t let your knees buckle with this nacho!  Tortilla 

chips topped with white cheese sauce, chicken, 
buffalo sauce, bleu cheese crumbles, lettuce and 

tomatoes. Served with bleu cheese or ranch.

SOUTHWEST NACHOS $14.95SOUTHWEST NACHOS $14.95
The stars of spring training include...chicken, tortilla 

chips, queso, pepper jack cheese, jalapeños and fresh 
corn and bean salsa.  Served with salsa and sour cream. 

THAI NACHOS $14.95THAI NACHOS $14.95
Thai sauce dribbled over wonton chips, chicken, 
pepper jack cheese, green peppers, jalapeños, 

red peppers and sesame seeds.

Fan Fav� i� s
BBQ PULLED PORK  $11.95BBQ PULLED PORK  $11.95

This sandwich is triple crown worthy! Shredded pork 
topped with honey BBQ sauce with cheddar jack 
cheese. Served with pickles on a premium bun. 

CHICKEN TENDERS  $11.95CHICKEN TENDERS  $11.95
This prospect is a can’t miss!  Three of our hand 
breaded chicken tenders, served with bread and 

tossed in any of our wing sauces. Served with ranch. 

CUBANO  $13.95CUBANO  $13.95
Shredded pork, sliced ham, mustard, pickles and Havarti cheese. Served on sourdough bread. 

CHEESESTEAK  $14.95CHEESESTEAK  $14.95
Incomplete? No way! This sandwich goes all the way.
Served with shredded sirloin, smothered with white 

cheese sauce and topped with sautéed green peppers, 
red peppers and onions. Served on a French roll.

REUBEN  $12.95REUBEN  $12.95
Corned beef has never played so great; 

must be the assist of sauerkraut, 
provolone cheese and 1000 island dressing. 

Served on marble rye bread.

CHISLIC BASKET  $15.95CHISLIC BASKET  $15.95
Fried or grilled, seasoned with garlic butter, served with A1 steak sauce and bread.

All baskets are served with your choice of waffl  e fries, kett le chips, side salad or tater tots. 
Substi tute sweet potato fries for $1.00 extra.

= NEW ITEM

Wings
BONE-IN WINGS—HALF DOZEN $6.95    

BONE-IN WINGS—DOZEN $13.95  
8 OZ. CHICKEN TENDERS $8.95

(a.k.a. boneless wings)

Or Dry Rub:Or Dry Rub:Choose Your Sauce:Choose Your Sauce:
GARLIC BUTTER || CAJUN

LEMON PEPPER
HOUSE SEASONING
HONEY HABANERO

BUFFALO       || GOLD || SWEET TERIYAKI || SRIRACHA       || KOREAN BBQ
HONEY MUSTARD || OL’ WEST || MANGO HABANERO || RASPBERRY JALAPEÑO

     THAI || JAMAICAN JERK || NASHVILLE HOT       || STINGIN’ HONEY GARLIC
HONEY SRIRACHA       || HONEY BBQ || KICKIN’ BOURBON
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www.cubbyssportsbarandgrill.comwww.cubbyssportsbarandgrill.com
307 Main Avenue | Brookings, SD 57006307 Main Avenue | Brookings, SD 57006

(605) 696-7978(605) 696-7978

SODASODA

LEMONADELEMONADE
Raspberry | Strawberry | Peach

KIDS FAVORITESKIDS FAVORITES
Roy Rogers  | Shirley Temple

MILKMILK
White | Chocolate

COFFEECOFFEE

JUICE JUICE 
Orange | Cranberry | Pineapple

CLUB SODACLUB SODA

TONIC WATERTONIC WATER

GINGER ALEGINGER ALE

ICED TEAICED TEA

                      Raspberry | Strawberry 

SHAKES SHAKES 
Strawberry | Vanilla | Chocolate

Refr� hments

Beer 
Menu
Cubby’s off ers a full 
bar. Ask your server 
or bartender for 
more details.
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Chicken Sandwiches
HONEY MUSTARD CHICKEN $13.95HONEY MUSTARD CHICKEN $13.95

A must at any tailgate party! Crispy chicken breast with applewood smoked bacon, 
Havarti cheese, lettuce, tomato and honey mustard. Served on a pretzel bun.

BUFFALO CHICKEN $11.95BUFFALO CHICKEN $11.95
Buffalo sauce, lettuce and pepper jack cheese 

on a premium bun. Served with ranch.

CHICKEN CORDON BLEU $12.95CHICKEN CORDON BLEU $12.95
Scouting reports predict chicken, 

white cheese sauce and ham will go 
all the way.  Served on a premium bun.

GRILLED CHICKEN $10.95GRILLED CHICKEN $10.95
Eagles? Falcons? Seahawks? Chicken!! Served with 
lettuce, tomato, onion and mayo on a wheat bun. 

NASHVILLE HOT CHICKEN $12.95NASHVILLE HOT CHICKEN $12.95
Titan up! Crispy chicken breast smothered in 

Nashville hot sauce with dill pickles and 
lettuce on a premium bun. Served with ranch.

All chicken sandwiches available grilled or crispyAll chicken sandwiches available grilled or crispy. 

CHARBROILED CHARBROILED 
GOURMET BURGERSGOURMET BURGERS

THE ROOKIE  $9.45THE ROOKIE  $9.45
Your basic burger without a 5 year contract. 

Add cheese for 50¢ extra.

BACON CHEESEBURGER  $11.95BACON CHEESEBURGER  $11.95
Applewood smoked bacon and American cheese 

will never get into foul trouble.

WINDY CITYWINDY CITY  $14.95  $14.95
A salute to the home of “Da Bears”, “Da Cubs” and “Da 
Bulls”.  White cheese sauce, applewood smoked bacon, 

mushrooms, and sautéed onions on a pretzel bun.

PATTY MELTPATTY MELT  $14.95  $14.95
This patty cheers and kicks with provolone,  American 

cheese and sautéed onions. Served on marble rye.

INFERNO BURGER  $14.95 INFERNO BURGER  $14.95 
This heavyweight contender packs a mean punch of 

red pepper seasoning, pepper jack cheese, 
applewood smoked bacon, jalapeños and sriracha. 

QUESO BURGER  $14.95QUESO BURGER  $14.95
Seasoned 1/2 lb. burger smothered in queso with pico de 
gallo and crispy mexi strips. Served on a premium bun.

The consumpti on of undercooked foods of animal origin, such as eggs, beef, chicken or fi sh, is not recommended.  
Thoroughly cooking foods of animal origin greatly reduces the risk of foodborne illness. All Cubby’s Burgers will be fully cooked.

Fields of Green
CHICKEN CAESAR SALAD  $12.25CHICKEN CAESAR SALAD  $12.25

The Olympics started in Greece, but did this great salad 
start in Rome? Grilled chicken, romaine lett uce, 

Parmesan cheese, bacon and croutons.   

TACO SALAD  $11.95TACO SALAD  $11.95
The gloves are off  with this salad. Taco seasoned beef, 

lett uce, cheddar jack cheese, tomatoes and black olives. 
Served with nacho cheese chips and creamy taco sauce.

BUFFALO CHICKEN SALAD  $12.95BUFFALO CHICKEN SALAD  $12.95
Gentlemen, start your engines with lett uce, buff alo breaded chicken, 

bleu cheese crumbles, celery, tomatoes and croutons. 

CHEF SALAD  $11.95CHEF SALAD  $11.95
Cubby’s batti  ng order: turkey, ham, 

diced tomatoes, cheddar jack cheese blend, 
diced onions, cucumbers and hard-boiled eggs 
with croutons benched on top of fresh lett uce.

MEXICALI SALAD  $12.95MEXICALI SALAD  $12.95
It’s a hot race for MVP with these players…chili seasoned 

chicken, pepper jack cheese, fresh corn and bean salsa and 
mexi strips piled on top of fresh lett uce.  Served with spicy 

ranch.  Add avocado for $1.00 extra.

COBB SALAD  $13.95COBB SALAD  $13.95
California inspired! Chicken, avocado, almonds, dried cranberries, 

bacon, bleu cheese crumbles and croutons.  

Substi tute grilled salmon for your meat opti on for $5.00 extra.

WRAPSWRAPS

THAI WRAP $10.95THAI WRAP $10.95
So hot it should be on the cover of the SI Swimsuit Edition!  

Breaded chicken, Thai sauce, red peppers, lettuce, green peppers, 
pepper jack cheese and red pepper sauce.  Served in a cheddar jalapeño wrap.

CLUB WRAP $10.95CLUB WRAP $10.95
You can never have too many pitchers in your club!  

A wheat wrap full of turkey, bacon, tomatoes, 
shredded lettuce and ranch dressing.

BUFFALO CHICKEN WRAP $10.95BUFFALO CHICKEN WRAP $10.95
Get the high heat with buffalo breaded chicken 

wrapped in a cheddar jalapeño wrap with lettuce, 
tomato, pepper jack cheese and side of ranch.

HONEY MUSTARD WRAP $10.95HONEY MUSTARD WRAP $10.95
Crispy chicken with honey mustard, bacon, lettuce, 

cheddar jack cheese, and tomato. Served in a wheat wrap.

CHICKEN CAESAR WRAP $10.95CHICKEN CAESAR WRAP $10.95
No balks!  This wheat wrap is full of 

chicken, Caesar dressing, Parmesan cheese, 
bacon and romaine lettuce.

MEXICALI  WRAP $10.95MEXICALI  WRAP $10.95
A double play of spices in a cheddar jalapeño wrap—

chicken, chili spices, fresh corn and bean salsa, 
pepper jack cheese, shredded lettuce and 

spicy ranch dressing.

Served with your choice of waffl e fries, kettle chips, side salad or tater tots. 
Substitute sweet potato fries for $1.00 extra. 

Looking for a vegetarian option? Take off the meat, take off $2.00.

A 18% GRATUITY IS ADDED TO PARTIES OF 8 (OR MORE).A 18% GRATUITY IS ADDED TO PARTIES OF 8 (OR MORE).
*ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR EXTRA SIDES OF SAUCES & DRESSINGS*ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR EXTRA SIDES OF SAUCES & DRESSINGS

A GLUTEN-FREE bun can be substituted for $2.00. A GLUTEN-FREE bun can be substituted for $2.00. 
A PRETZEL bun can be substituted for $1.00.A PRETZEL bun can be substituted for $1.00.
TEXAS TOAST can be substituted for $1.00.TEXAS TOAST can be substituted for $1.00.

Our burgers are served with your choice of waffl  e fries, kettle chips, side salad or tater tots. 
Substitute sweet potato fries for $1.00 extra. 

Substitute a black bean veggie patty for any burger. 
Lettuce, tomatoes, pickles and onions available upon request.Lettuce, tomatoes, pickles and onions available upon request.Lettuce, tomatoes, pickles and onions available upon request.
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